FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 28, 2019

MARKETING CONTACT:

Catherine Horvath, Assistant Marketing Director CatherineHorvath@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 118



WHITE BARN COLLECTION NOW AVAILABLE AT BATH & BODY WORKS

-- Bath & Body Works Renovations Now Completed at Palisades Center --

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: Bath & Body Works welcomed guests at Palisades Center followed by their ribbon cutting ceremony on Friday, May 24th. Located on Level Three, the beauty store relocated to a temporary location while remodel of the current space expanded the "White Barn" collection. The store has moved back into their original location near Crocs with the store tripled in size.

The White Barn Candle Company is a popular home fragrance designer with a range of signature scents and products to choose from, including wallflowers, candle, hand soap, and more. Representatives from Bath & Body Works, the Rockland Business Association, and Palisades Center Management joined the team in celebrating during their ribbon cutting ceremony.

WHAT: Bath & Body Works – Now Open!
WHERE: Level Three, near Crocs

"We are thrilled to have Bath & Body Works expand their new concept to include the White Barn collection," said General Manager, Darrin Houseman. "At Palisades Center, we're always looking to expand diversity in products and helping our merchants expand their market."

Bath & Body Works has two locations at Palisades Center. To learn more about Bath & Body Works, please visit https://www.palisadescenter.com/tenants/bath-body-works/. To learn more about the center's merchant mix and other happenings at the center, please visit www.palisadescenter.com.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in Southern New York. Located just 30 minutes north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.